
2023-2024 Elizabethtown College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-8   Conf: 14-4   Home: 12-1   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 McNulty, Summer 27-27 809 30.0 148-354 .418 35-105 .333 80-99 .808 26 53 79 2.9 35 0 92 56 6 36 411 15.2
04 Wilson, Cyleigh 27-27 752 27.9 118-252 .468 72-149 .483 37-42 .881 10 57 67 2.5 38 0 60 42 3 26 345 12.8
34 Renno, DaniRae 25-24 604 24.2 98-185 .530 0-2 .000 47-61 .770 58 125 183 7.3 31 0 33 49 25 13 243 9.7
30 King, Jessica 27-27 734 27.2 105-215 .488 1-3 .333 39-61 .639 65 180 245 9.1 45 1 36 48 32 43 250 9.3
02 Mummert, Makenna 27-27 624 23.1 77-168 .458 2-24 .083 40-49 .816 42 28 70 2.6 45 0 57 51 13 19 196 7.3
31 Kennedy, Allyia 26-0 371 14.3 59-111 .532 0-2 .000 41-54 .759 30 47 77 3.0 38 1 23 33 6 19 159 6.1
03 Boyd, Lindsay 25-0 420 16.8 40-104 .385 13-42 .310 17-25 .680 22 22 44 1.8 48 0 38 26 7 25 110 4.4
24 Fasick, Ellie 19-0 142 7.5 19-44 .432 0-0 .000 17-26 .654 13 22 35 1.8 13 0 3 15 4 6 55 2.9
05 Gordon, Ella 27-0 444 16.4 22-72 .306 12-46 .261 16-19 .842 4 41 45 1.7 37 1 32 34 1 10 72 2.7
35 Peris, Cass 22-3 248 11.3 18-46 .391 0-2 .000 11-17 .647 21 42 63 2.9 18 0 13 17 7 10 47 2.1
13 Huyck, Taylor 19-0 192 10.1 11-47 .234 3-24 .125 9-10 .900 10 12 22 1.2 19 0 22 7 3 9 34 1.8
20 Haefner, Katie 14-0 45 3.2 8-15 .533 0-2 .000 2-3 .667 4 3 7 0.5 5 0 1 3 0 0 18 1.3
10 Robbins, Meg 3-0 6 2.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.7 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 1.3
21 Adamson, Ashley 2-0 5 2.5 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
12 Pronchick, Jess 13-0 44 3.4 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 6 7 0.5 5 0 2 6 0 2 4 0.3
11 Mengel, Kamryn 3-0 10 3.3 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.7 1 0 3 2 0 3 0 0.0
Total 27 5450 201.9 727-1626 .447 138-402 .343 358-468 .765 364 700 1064 39.4 379 3 415 400 107 221 1950 72.22
Opponents 27 5450 201.9 568-1518 .374 140-447 .313 258-365 .707 277 564 841 31.1 459 9 314 451 87 193 1534 56.81

Team Statistics ETOWN OPP
SCORING 1950 1534
    Points Per Game 72.2 56.8
    Scoring Margin 15.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 727-1626 568-1518
    Field Goal Pct .447 .374
3 POINT FG-ATT 138-402 140-447
    3PT FG Pct .343 .313
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 358-468 258-365
    FT Pct .765 .707
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 9.6
REBOUNDS 1064 841
    Rebounds Per Game 39.4 31.1
    Rebounds Margin 8.3 –
ASSISTS 415 314
    Assists Per Game 15.4 11.6
TURNOVERS 400 451
    Turnovers Per Game 14.8 16.7
    Turnovers Margin 1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 221 193
    Steals Per Game 8.2 7.1
BLOCKS 107 87
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 3.2
ATTENDANCE 2,685 2,605
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-207 10-261
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-140

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Elizabethtown 515 440 530 448 17 1950
Opponents 387 350 371 399 27 1534

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/23 DICKINSON W 64-56 200
11/14/23 MISERICORDIA W 77-47 225
11/17/23 vs East Texas Baptist W 58-55 117
11/19/23 at Chris. Newport L 68-81 168
11/22/23 LEBANON VALLEY W 70-42 175

* 11/29/23 CATHOLIC L 70-79 180
* 12/02/23 at Lycoming W 84-51 377
* 12/09/23 SUSQUEHANNA W 75-59 230
* 12/16/23 at Juniata W 65-37 137

12/19/23 vs Loras L 78-83 100
12/20/23 vs Chatham L 74-78 100

* 01/03/24 SCRANTON W 67-64 275
* 01/06/24 at Wilkes W 66-54 126
* 01/12/24 at Moravian W 76-46 112
* 01/14/24 vs Goucher W 84-34 241
* 01/17/24 DREW W 81-41 200
* 01/20/24 LYCOMING W 75-45 215
* 01/24/24 JUNIATA W 74-50 175
* 01/27/24 at Susquehanna L 64-65 337
* 01/31/24 at Catholic L 74-89 207
* 02/03/24 MORAVIAN W 84-46 150
* 02/07/24 GOUCHER W 97-55 160
* 02/10/24 WILKES W 79-61 225
* 02/14/24 at Drew W 59-41 61
* 02/17/24 at Scranton L 58-67 579

02/20/24 MORAVIAN W 87-57 275
02/22/24 at Scranton L 42-51 501

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Elizabethtown College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-4   Home: 8-1   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 McNulty, Summer 18-18 518 28.8 95-224 .424 24-66 .364 46-58 .793 18 31 49 2.7 23 0 66 29 5 24 260 14.4
04 Wilson, Cyleigh 18-18 481 26.7 82-167 .491 52-98 .531 30-33 .909 2 35 37 2.1 22 0 45 28 3 17 246 13.7
34 Renno, DaniRae 16-15 376 23.5 69-120 .575 0-2 .000 24-28 .857 38 90 128 8.0 22 0 26 29 17 8 162 10.1
30 King, Jessica 18-18 460 25.6 65-134 .485 1-3 .333 29-39 .744 40 110 150 8.3 25 1 19 28 24 27 160 8.9
02 Mummert, Makenna 18-18 392 21.8 54-110 .491 1-14 .071 24-27 .889 33 15 48 2.7 25 0 38 34 9 13 133 7.4
31 Kennedy, Allyia 17-0 263 15.5 44-85 .518 0-2 .000 26-33 .788 26 31 57 3.4 28 1 15 26 5 14 114 6.7
03 Boyd, Lindsay 17-0 279 16.4 32-74 .432 9-29 .310 12-17 .706 14 13 27 1.6 32 0 22 16 4 19 85 5.0
24 Fasick, Ellie 14-0 128 9.1 15-38 .395 0-0 .000 16-22 .727 11 21 32 2.3 11 0 3 14 4 5 46 3.3
05 Gordon, Ella 18-0 330 18.3 14-54 .259 7-34 .206 9-11 .818 2 32 34 1.9 20 0 25 24 0 10 44 2.4
35 Peris, Cass 15-3 174 11.6 14-31 .452 0-0 .000 7-10 .700 16 30 46 3.1 12 0 10 11 7 8 35 2.3
13 Huyck, Taylor 14-0 167 11.9 10-43 .233 3-23 .130 9-10 .900 9 12 21 1.5 16 0 20 5 3 9 32 2.3
20 Haefner, Katie 11-0 39 3.5 5-12 .417 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 4 3 7 0.6 4 0 1 2 0 0 11 1.0
12 Pronchick, Jess 10-0 37 3.7 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 6 7 0.7 5 0 1 5 0 2 4 0.4
11 Mengel, Kamryn 1-0 5 5.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0.0
10 Robbins, Meg 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 501-1097 .457 97-273 .355 233-290 .803 244 472 716 39.8 245 2 292 258 81 157 1332 74.00
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 364-999 .364 89-288 .309 167-233 .717 181 372 553 30.7 287 5 196 313 55 120 984 54.67

Team Statistics ETOWN OPP
SCORING 1332 984
    Points Per Game 74.0 54.7
    Scoring Margin 19.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 501-1097 364-999
    Field Goal Pct .457 .364
3 POINT FG-ATT 97-273 89-288
    3PT FG Pct .355 .309
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 233-290 167-233
    FT Pct .803 .717
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 9.3
REBOUNDS 716 553
    Rebounds Per Game 39.8 30.7
    Rebounds Margin 9.1 –
ASSISTS 292 196
    Assists Per Game 16.2 10.9
TURNOVERS 258 313
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 17.4
    Turnovers Margin 3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.6
STEALS 157 120
    Steals Per Game 8.7 6.7
BLOCKS 81 55
    Blocks Per Game 4.5 3.1
ATTENDANCE 1,810 1,936
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-201 8-242
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 1-241

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Elizabethtown 357 304 378 276 17 1332
Opponents 244 224 231 258 27 984

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/29/23 CATHOLIC L 70-79 180
12/02/23 at  Lycoming W 84-51 377
12/09/23 SUSQUEHANNA W 75-59 230
12/16/23 at  Juniata W 65-37 137
01/03/24 SCRANTON W 67-64 275
01/06/24 at  Wilkes W 66-54 126
01/12/24 at  Moravian W 76-46 112
01/14/24 vs  Goucher W 84-34 241
01/17/24 DREW W 81-41 200
01/20/24 LYCOMING W 75-45 215
01/24/24 JUNIATA W 74-50 175
01/27/24 at  Susquehanna L 64-65 337
01/31/24 at  Catholic L 74-89 207
02/03/24 MORAVIAN W 84-46 150
02/07/24 GOUCHER W 97-55 160
02/10/24 WILKES W 79-61 225
02/14/24 at  Drew W 59-41 61
02/17/24 at  Scranton L 58-67 579


